City of Choctaw - Choctaw Utilities Authority

FY 2024 Fee Schedule
| | |
Choctaw Creek Ghoctny
Golf Course Fees: Resolution  Effective Date Ordinance Effective Date _Municipal Code Fee Amount Amended
w*% All fees are plus tax ***
DAILY PLAY FEES 19-08 4/16/2019 1-111
Regular 18 Holes (Mon - Thurs) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 25.00 6/2/2020
Regular 18 Holes (Fri - Sun) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 28.00 6/2/2020
Regular 9 Holes (Mon - Thurs) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 12.50 6/2/2020
Regular 9 Holes (Fri-Sun) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 14.00 6/2/2020
18 Holes Holiday Rate 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 28.00 6/2/2020
9 Holes Holiday Rate 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 14.00 6/2/2020
Employee/Senior/Military 18 Holes (Weekday 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 20.00 6/2/2020
Employee/Senior/Military 9 Holes (Weekday) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 10.00 6/2/2020
Employee/Senior/Military 18 Holes (Weekend 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 22.00 6/2/2020
Employee/Senior/Military 9 Holes (Weekend) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 11.00 6/2/2020
Employee/Senior/Military 18 Holes (Holiday) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 22.00 6/2/2020
Employee/Senior/Military 9 Holes (Holiday) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 11.00 6/2/2020
Junior (17 & under) 18 Holes (Weekday) 20-19 7/1/2020 % 12.00 6/2/2020
Junior (17 & under) 9 Holes (Weekday) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 6.00 6/2/2020
Junior (17 & under) 18 Holes (Weekend) 20-19 7/1/2020 S 15.00 6/2/2020
Junior (17 & under) 9 Holes (Weekend) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 7.50 6/2/2020
Junior (17 & under) 18 Holes (Holiday) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 15.00 6/2/2020
Junior (17 & under) 9 Holes (Holiday) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 7.50 6/2/2020
Cart Fee (per person) 18 Holes 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 16.00 6/2/2020
Cart Fee (per person) 9 Holes 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 8.00 6/2/2020
Trail Fee 18 Holes 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 12.00 6/2/2020
Trail Fee 9 Holes 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 6.00 6/2/2020
Twilight (4 hours before sunset) 18 Holes 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 16.00 6/2/2020
Green Fees after 6PM 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 8.00 6/2/2020
ANNUAL FEES I-111
Membership Individual annual 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 1,800.00 6/2/2020
Membership Individual monthly 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 150.00 6/2/2020
Senior annual 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 1,440.00 6/2/2020
Senior monthly 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 120.00 6/2/2020
Special 2023 Rate Annual 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 1,200.00 6/2/2020
Special 2023 Rate monthly 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 100.00 6/2/2020
Junior (17 & under) annual 20-19 7/18/2023 $ 1,020.00 7/18/2023
Junior (17 & under) monthly 20-19 7/18/2023 $ 85.00 7/18/2023
City Employee annual 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 720.00 6/2/2020
City Employee monthly 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 60.00 6/2/2020
Add a Spouse annual 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 600.00 6/2/2020
Add a Spouse monthly 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 50.00 6/2/2020
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City of Choctaw - Choctaw Utilities Authority

FY 2023 Fee Schedule
Choctaw Creek @hoctan
Golf Course Fees: Resolution  Effective Date Ordinance Effective Date _Municipal Code State Statute Fee Amount  Amended
Add a Junior annual 20-19 7/18/2023 $ 600.00 7/18/2023
Add a Junior monthly 20-19 7/18/2023 $ 50.00 7/18/2023
Social (driving range & Lounge) annual 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 600.00 6/2/2020
Social (driving range & Lounge) monthly 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 50.00 6/2/2020
MISCELLANEOUS 1-111
Range Token 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 4.50 6/2/2020
Trail Fee 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 12.00 6/2/2020
Golf Simulator (per hour/per person)
BANQUET/EVENT/TOURNAMENT 1-111
Golf Tournament Player Fee (per player) 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 42.00 6/2/2020
Additional cart rental for tournament players 20-19 7/1/2020 $ 22.00 6/2/2020
Beverage cart rental
Beverage cart rental with driver
Single Banquet Room Deposit (covers first 2 hours) $ 140.00
Double Banquet Room Deposit (covers first 2 hours) $ 250.00
Additional hourly Single Banquet Room (during business hours) $ 45.00
Additional hourly Double Banquet Room (during business hours) $ 70.00
Additional hourly Single Banquet Room (after business hours) $ 70.00
Additional hourly Double Banquet Room (after business hours) $ 92.00

Amendment History:

Res 19-15 (CUA), Adopted 6/18/2019

Increase Range Token Fee

Res 19-08 (CUA), Adopted 4/16/2019

Increase Daily Play Fees, Membership Fees, Range Token Fee, Trail Fee, and Banquet/Event/Tournament Fees

Res 17-30 (CUA), Adopted 10/17/2017

Initiated Golf Course Fees

Res 20-19, Adopted 6/2/2020

Amended Daily Play Fees, Annual Fees, Miscellaneous, and Banquet/Event/Tournament Fees

Res 23-20 (CUA)

Increased Special Monthly/Yearly, Junior, and Add Child Memberships

Res 23-25 (CUA), Adopted 7/18/23

Increased Junior (17 & Under) Annual and Monthly, Increased Add a Junior Annual and Monthly
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